Serving
This Sunday
Elder
Brenda Shoup

Lay Leader
TBA

Sound & Lights.
Chuck Bentley Jr.
Rob Bernard

WORSHIP
Morning Watch
8:30am
Traditional

Service
10:30am

CCC NEWS

APRIL 6, 2025

Week of April 6-12

Mon.

Tues.

Wed.

Thurs.

Sat.

Food Pantry

Game Day

Worship Ministry
Bible Study

Central Jazz rehearsal
Lenten Soup Supper
Toastmasters

Girl Scouts

Prayer Shawl

Photo Club

Laudate Ringers
Chancel Choir

Jazz Sectionals

Girl Scout Event

Music Fraternity Event

1:00pm
1:00pm
6:30pm
10:30am
5:30pm
6:00pm
5:00pm
5:30pm
10:00am
5:30pm
6:30pm
7:30pm
9:00am
9:00am
5:00pm




?‘ CCC NEWS

Bible Study is Tuesday at 10:30 am.

The Suggestion Box in the narthex is being repurposed to
receive thoughts for the Search and Call Committee.

Our Food Pantry needs plastic
grocery bags. Can you bring some?

Search and Call Update

Our team has hung a poster in the narthex (facing Forrer)
to represent our team progress. Rob Bernard has just
received the graphics files for this so he can post
electronically on a tab on our website.

We are currently awaiting the summary/synthesis of our
Congregational Cafe from our regional minister Allen
Harris; also the remainder of our internally audited
financials for summary dissemination to candidates and
determination of salary range and classification of
position.

Please join us in prayer as we continue on this path of
discernment and determination of God's will for this
congregation. Sue Taylor, Chair

Search and Call Committee
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enten
A . Soup Suppers
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Lenten Soup Suppers continue on
Wednesday, April 9 at 6:00 pm. There are
two soup options - one being vegetarian.

GOOD FRIDAY SERVICE
7:00 PM - APRIL 18




Happy April ||4/9 - Carlie Domansky —

Birthday! 4/9 - Karen Moon y q!
4/11 - David Moody ‘\NP[’ &

.%3 4/16 - Tom Osborne . wuwf

Sz 4/17 - Noemi Marrero
4/24 - Randy Green\

Prayer Requests
Remember in your prayers:

Nancy Tossey Ruby & Derry Henry
Bethany Rogers Wendy Sears

Linda & Jerry Pelton Rex Strine

Carlie Domansky Rev. Cornelius Brown
Betsy Eldridge Amy Erb

Brandon Martin Jeannie Mackie
Shana Nino Kidd

Roger Sutherland Kathy Dixon

Krista Reid Carol Payne

Nancy Osborne Abby Detels

Noemi Marrero Joan Norman

Jeannie Madison Suzanne & Dana Taylor

Matt & Denise Pelton Family

GENERAL PRAYERS
Central & Our Leadership Peace in Ukraine
Peace in Israel & Palestine Unity in the USA
Those who struggle with changes in gov’t policy

Please help us keep our prayer list current and usable. /f someone
can be removed, let us know. If someone is taken off the list and
needs to return to the list, we will gladly do that!




