

CCC NEWS

APRIL 6, 2025

Week of April 6-12



Serving
This Sunday
Elder
Brenda Shoup
Lay Leader
TBA
Sound & Lights.
Chuck Bentley Jr.
Rob Bernard

WORSHIP
Morning Watch
8:30am
Traditional
Service
10:30am

Mon.	Food Pantry	1:00pm
	Game Day	1:00pm
	Worship Ministry	6:30pm
Tues.	Bible Study	10:30am
	Central Jazz rehearsal	5:30pm
Wed.	Lenten Soup Supper	6:00pm
	Toastmasters	5:00pm
	Girl Scouts	5:30pm
Thurs.	Prayer Shawl	10:00am
	Photo Club	5:30pm
	Laudate Ringers	6:30pm
	Chancel Choir	7:30pm
Sat.	Jazz Sectionals	9:00am
	Girl Scout Event	9:00am
	Music Fraternity Event	5:00pm

Next Sunday is PALM SUNDAY!





CCC NEWS

Bible Study is Tuesday at 10:30 am.

The Suggestion Box in the narthex is being repurposed to receive thoughts for the Search and Call Committee.



Our Food Pantry needs plastic grocery bags. Can you bring some?

Search and Call Update

Our team has hung a poster in the narthex (facing Forrer) to represent our team progress. Rob Bernard has just received the graphics files for this so he can post electronically on a tab on our website.

We are currently awaiting the summary/synthesis of our Congregational Cafe from our regional minister Allen Harris; also the remainder of our internally audited financials for summary dissemination to candidates and determination of salary range and classification of position.

Please join us in prayer as we continue on this path of discernment and determination of God's will for this congregation.

Sue Taylor, Chair

Search and Call Committee





Lenten Soup Suppers continue on Wednesday, April 9 at 6:00 pm. There are two soup options - one being vegetarian.



GOOD FRIDAY SERVICE 7:00 PM - APRIL 18



4/9 - Carlie Domansky 4/9 - Karen Moon 4/11 - David Moody 4/16 - Tom Osborne

4/17 - Noemi Marrero 4/24 - Randy Green\



Prayer Requests

Remember in your prayers:

Nancy Tossey Ruby & Derry Henry

Bethany Rogers Wendy Sears Linda & Jerry Pelton Rex Strine

Carlie Domansky Rev. Cornelius Brown

Betsy Eldridge Amy Erb

Brandon Martin Jeannie Mackie

Shana
Nino Kidd
Roger Sutherland
Krista Reid
Nancy Osborne
Noemi Marrero

Shana
Nino Kidd
Kathy Dixon
Carol Payne
Abby Detels
Joan Norman

Jeannie Madison Suzanne & Dana Taylor

Matt & Denise Pelton Family

GENERAL PRAYERS

Central & Our Leadership
Peace in Ukraine
Peace in Israel & Palestine
Unity in the USA
Those who struggle with changes in gov't policy

Please help us keep our prayer list current and usable. <u>If someone</u> <u>can be removed, let us know.</u> If someone is taken off the list and needs to return to the list, we will gladly do that!